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	SCHOOL
	DISTRICT AD’S/ 
BUILDING AD’S
	EMAIL ADDRESS
	CELL #
	SCHOOL #
	

	Academy Charter
	Gordon James
	Gjames@academycharterschool.org
	347-692-5398
	516-778-6071

	Baldwin
	Ty Scarlett
	scarlettt@baldwinschools.org
	330-502-5542
	516-434-6081

	Bethpage
	John Franchi
	jfranch@bethpage.ws
	631-629-9434
	516-644-4070

	Calhoun
	Peter Palazzo
	ppalazzo@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us
	917-696-9514
	516-992-1330

	Carey
	Anthony Brancato
	abrancato@sewanhakaschools.org
	516-318-4025
	516-539-9428

	Carle Place
	Jamie Sanfilippo
	jsanfilippo@cps.k12.ny.us
	516-582-1191
	516-622-6465

	Clarke
	Josh Friedman
	jfriedman@emufsd.us
	516-729-6626
	516-876-7427

	Cold Spring Hbr.
	Mike Bongino
	mbongino@csh.k12.ny.us
	516-241-3805
	631-367-6826

	East Meadow
	Kevin Regan
	kregan@emufsd.us
	516-978-8131
	516-228-5224

	East Rockaway
	Gary Gregory
	ggregory@eastrockawayschools.org
	516-582-5235
	516-434-2521

	Elmont
	Kru Patel
	kpatel@sewanhakaschools.org
	917-623-9481
	516-488-9238

	Evergreen Charter
	Michael Faulter
	mfaulter@ecsli.org
	
	516-292-2060

	Farmingdale
	Jeanne Berkoski
	jberkoski@farmingdaleschools.org
	516-510-4017
	516-434-5260

	Floral Park
	Larry Doreson
	ldoreson@sewanhakaschools.org
	516-972-2076
	516-488-9328

	Freeport
	Jonathan Bloom
	jbloom@freeportschools.org
	516-849-0190
	516-867-5330

	Friends Academy
	Diana Parente
	diana_parente@fa.org
	631-741-1270
	516-393-4265

	Garden City
	Ed Ramirez
	ramireze@gcufsd.net 
	516-765-0112
	516-478-2070

	Glen Cove
	Kimberly Riso
	kriso@glencoveschools.org
	516-641-2393
	516-801-7648

	Great Neck North
	Mitch Braun
	mbraun@greatneck.k12.ny.us
	917-698-5010
	516-441-4752

	Great Neck South
	Donald Herr
	dherr@greatneck.k12.ny.us
	516-780-3867
	516-441-4852

	Hempstead
	
	@hempsteadschools.org
	
	516-434-4046

	Herricks
	Jim Petricca
	jpetricca@herricks.org
	516-807-0491
	516-305-8769

	Hewlett
	David Viegas
	dviegas@hewlett-woodmere.net
	516-857-3722
	516-792-4021/22

	Hicksville
	Matt Calarco
	mcalarco@hicksvillepublicschools.org
	516-658-3339
	516-733-2245

	Island Trees
	Sean Burns
	sburns@islandtrees.org
	516-728-4807
	516-520-2173

	Jericho
	John Mankowich
	jmankowich@jerichoschools.org
	516-949-1045
	203-3600x3248

	Kennedy-Bellmore
	Craig Papach
	cpapach@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us
	516-445-7289
	516-992-1435

	Lawrence
	Jason Supple
	jsupple@lawrence.k12.ny.us
	516-322-8478
	516-295-8081

	Levittown Division
	Sean Smith
	ssmith@levittownschools.com
	631-235-8478
	516-434-7188

	Levit.  MacArthur
	J. Keith Snyder
	ksnyder@levittownschools.com
	631-278-7051
	516-434-7266

	Locust Valley
	Danielle Turner
	dturner@locustvalleyschools.org
	631-466-5109
	516-277-5175

	Long Beach
	Arnold Epstein
	aepstein@lbeach.org
	516-359-7764
	516-897-2069

	Lynbrook
	Joseph Martillotti
	joseph.martillotti@lynbrookschools.org
	516-695-4383
	516-887-0236

	Malverne
	Michael Pelan
	mpelan@malverne.k12.ny.us
	516-448-9933
	516-887-6485

	Manhasset
	Christine Raffo
	Christine_Raffo@manhassetschools.org
	516-633-6973
	516-267-7550

	Massapequa
	Shannon McEntee
	smcentee@msd.k12.ny.us
	516-233-5056
	516-308-5080

	Mepham
	Bill Murphy
	wmurphy@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us
	516-532-7403
	516-992-1509

	Mineola
	Ralph Amitrano
	ramitrano@mineola.k12.ny.us
	516-640-2471
	516-237-2630

	New Hyde Park
	Pat Maguire
	pmaguire@sewanhakaschools.org
	516-375-8697
	516-488-9528

	North Shore
	Don Lang
	langd@northshoreschools.org
	516-322-0380
	516-277-7040

	Oceanside
	Tom Lehman
	tlehman@oceansideschools.org
	347-392-7486
	516-678-7530

	Oyster Bay
	Eric Bramoff
	ebramoff@obenschools.org
	631-702-5850
	516-624-6557

	Plainedge
	TJ Burke
	tjburke@plainedgeschools.org
	516-220-8464
	992-7475/76

	Plainview
	Jeff Salzberg
	jsalzberg@pobschools.org
	516-810-5315
	516-434-3218

	Port Washington
	Nick Schratwieser
	nschratwieser@portnet.org
	516-319-0712
	516-767-5990

	Roosevelt
	Eamonn Flood
	eflood@rufsd.org
	516-410-7372
	516-345-7215

	Roslyn 
	Michael Brostowski
	mbrostowski@roslynschools.org
	631-252-6429
	516-801-5160

	Seaford
	Kevin Witt
	kwitt@seaford.k12.ny.us
	516-650-1463
	516-592-4350

	Sewanhaka
	John Niven
	jniven@sewanhakaschools.org
	516-724-7357
	516-488-9628

	South Side
	Carol Roseto
	croseto@rvcschools.org
	516-457-2119
	516-255-8972

	Syosset
	Scott Stueber
	sstueber@syossetschools.org
	631-219-1265
	516-364-5749

	Uniondale
	Peter Cardone
	pcardone@uniondaleschools.org
	516-353-6086
	516-560-8855

	V.S. Central
	Thomas Schiavo
	schiavot@vschsd.org
	516-455-5630
	516-561-4407

	V. S. North
	Paul Klimuszko
	klimuszp@vschsd.org
	631-813-3162
	516-564-5507

	V.S. South
	John Kostkowicz
	kostkowj@vschsd.org
	516-668-1277
	516-791-0307

	Wantagh
	Jennifer Keane
	keanej@wantaghschools.org
	516-353-0420
	516-765-4230

	Westbury        
	Doric Capsis
	dcapsis@westburyschools.org
	516-250-4813
	516-876-5075

	West Hempstead
	Chris Mistretta
	cmistretta@whufsd.com
	516-376-4644
	516-390-3254

	Wheatley
	Michael Scaturro
	scaturrom@ewsdmail.org
	516-567-9097
	516-333-7037





DISTRICT ATHLETIC DIRECTORS

	SCHOOL DISTRICT
	SEPARATE DISTRICT AD’S & SECRETARIES
	EMAIL ADDRESS
	BUSINESS #

	Bellmore-Merrick
	Eric Caballero
Kim Mann
	ecaballero@bellmore-merrick.K12.ny.us
kmann@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us
	516-992-1048


	East Meadow
	Kristi Detor
Tracy Coates
	kdetor@emufsd.us
tcoates@emufsd.us
	516-876-7426


	Sewanhaka

	Matt McLees
Rosemary Marino
	mmclees@sewanhakaschools.org
rosemarymarino@sewanhakaschools.org
	516-488-9858


	Great Neck
	Dave Zawatson
Ann Hartel
Denise Tercynski
	dzawatson@greatneck.k12.ny.us
ahartel@greatneck.k12.ny.us
dtercynski@greatneck.k12.ny.us
	516-441-4045

	Levittown
	J. Keith Snyder
Shirley Waldron
	ksnyder@levittownschools.com
swaldron@levittownschools.com
	516-434-7266

	Massapequa
	Shannon McEntee
Fran Mauceri
Holly DiMarco
	SMcEntee@msd.k12.ny.us
Fmauceri@msd.k12.ny.us
Hdimarco@msd.k12.ny.us
	516-308-5080

	Plainview-Old/ Bethpage 
	Joseph Braico
Joanne Filunok
Miranda Dunat
	jbraicopobschools.org
jofilonuk@pobschools.org
mdunat@pobschools.org
	516-434-3100

	Valley Stream
	Brett Kornblum
Patricia Walsh
	kornblub@vschsd.org
walshp@vschsd.org
	516-872-5695





SEPARATE MIDDLE SCHOOL ATHLETIC DIRECTORS


	  SCHOOL
	DIRECTORS
	  E-MAIL ADDRESSES
	BUSINESS #

	Bethpage MS
	Mary Padalino
	mpadalino@bethpage.ws
	516-644-4270

	Berner MS
	Ed Hoffman
	ehoffman@msd.k12.ny.us
	516-308-5725

	Garden City MS
	Michael Tullo

	tullom@gcufsd.net
	516-478-3070

	Grand Avenue MS
	Benjamin Fisher
	bfisher@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us
	516-992-1106

	G.N. North MS
	Sherri Beaudoin
	sbeaudoin@greatneck.k12.ny.us
	516-441-4567

	G.N. South MS
	Cathleen Dnyprowsky
	cdnyprowsky@greatneck.k12.ny.us
	516-441-4668

	Herricks MS
	Craig Stern
	cstern@herricks.org
	516-305-8615

	Island Park MS
	Matt Tarasenko
	mtarasenko@islandparkschools.org
	516-434-2629

	Mattlin MS/Plainview MS
	Jason Obloj
	jobloj@pobschools.org
	516-434-3372

	Merrick Avenue MS
	Pat Fallon
	pfallon@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us
	516-992-1230

	Salk MS
	Jeff Aiello
	jaiello@levittownschools.com
	516-434-7375

	V.S Memorial MS
	Nick Karamalis
	karamaln@vschsd.org
	516-872-7707

	Weber MS
	Kevin Baudo
	kbaudo@portnet.org
	516-767-5573

	Wisdom Lane MS
	Christopher Letts
	cletts@levittownschools.com
	516-434-7325

	Woodland MS
	Janine Heilbronn
	JHeilbronn@emufsd.us   
	516-564-6541







